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April 12, 2011
Introduction
Todd Harder welcomed everyone based on that Tom Lloyd and Kevin Johnston were finishing up a meeting with the Collaborative Decision Making (CDM) Stakeholders Group (CSG).    
CDM Atlanta Meeting
Todd stated the WET will meet from 1:00 – 4:00 on May 2, and all teams will meet from 4:00 – 5:00 in the Delta auditorium.  The WET will be working on the presentation for the break-out sessions on Tuesday, May 3 and finish preparing for the Operational Bridging (OB) Table Top demonstration on May 5.  Kevin and Tom will have to coordinate with the FET & FCT for their participation in the OB Table Top demonstration.
On May 3, the day will consist of opening remarks and then proceed to the break-out sessions.  On May 4, the day will be various presentations from multiple presenters.  The OB Table Top demonstration will be May 5 and the WET will finish that day.  No WET meeting on May 6 – initially, this had been planned.

Montreal Meeting
Kevin stated the Montreal meeting is very unlikely, so the WET will plan to meet in Kansas City, MO on May 24-26 at the Aviation Weather Center (AWC).  Pat Murphy has reserved a room for the WET.  The times will be the usual ½ day, full day, ½ day meeting.

Air Traffic Controller Association (ATCA) Technical Symposium

Kevin will provide information as it becomes available for the May 17-19 meeting in Atlantic City, NJ. A discussion panel led by Lynn Ray with Kevin participating is scheduled the afternoon of May 17. A presentation on Operational Bridging may also be part of the program.
Friends and Partners in Aviation Weather (FPAW)

Kevin and Tom will be attending an FPAW planning meeting this week.  The FPAW Vision meeting will be held on July 14, and there will be a CDM focus.  WET members, if they are able to, should plan on attending the meeting at the NTSB Headquarters in Washington DC.

Live OB Demonstration

This will be determined in more detail as the WET proceeds on this OB Concept.  The demonstration with a corresponding “blitz” is planned for August.

CSG Status

Kevin and Tom briefed the CSG and held discussions immediately prior to the WET meeting today.  The OB presentation went very well and there was excellent discussion and support for OB.
The CSG discussed the wind compression task.  Kevin informed the CSG the WET has completed the task and a follow-on task for wind compression translation should be drafted and recommended the CSG close the initial task.  For the weather integration task, Kevin informed the CSG that the White Paper provided to the CSG should have closed this task.

There were discussions on the winter forecast task.  The CSG informed the WET that they should try and create a baseline of awareness based on all the available tools currently in existence.  Kevin mentioned that this is a good topic for the WET’s face-to-face meetings.  Mark Libby stated the winter forecast task aligns well with the long term planning that the FET is working on.
The WET will concentrate on the OB concept in early May and concentrate on the winter forecast task during the meeting at AWC.

Operational Bridging (OB)

There was excellent progress this last week on the scenarios being developed   Graphics were lined up and text was written.  Most of the Table Top demonstration will be around 13Z with information on CoSPA and CCFP to view.  At that time, the participants will be asked their opinion of what they would do. Then, they would be “walked through” the process.  Tom Lloyd there has been excellent progress on the OB Table Top exercise development and it is progressing well.  It all will be ready for the Atlanta CDM meeting.
Tom Lloyd mentioned the August ARAM OB abstract paper has been submitted.

Wind Compression
Kevin will be drafting a new tasking for the CSG to review that focuses on the translation of wind compression information.  Everette mentioned that Jarrod and Jason will be meeting to determine a baseline for a test and evaluation of the revised tool.  Jarrod has been working with Jason to modify the tool so it can be used in the NY area.  Kevin mentioned the CSG would like to see an arrival rate change based on wind compression issues.
Other

Todd stated he will be departing Atlanta on May 4 and Holly Elliott will be providing TASC support.
Kevin stated Pat LeMire is no longer a WET member.

Kevin mentioned there are two new WET members:  Lisa Punzo from Lockheed Martin and Rich Stedronsky from IPS Meteostar.

Kory indicated that Jason is modifying the compression wind tool and performing some verification studies with Converging Runway Display Aid (CRDA).

Meeting Attendance
	Last
	First
	Organization
	Email
	Phone

	Collins
	Brian
	SouthWest
	Brian.Collins@wnco.com
	214-792-3162
	

	Fronzak
	Matt
	MITRE
	mfronzak@mitre.org
	703-983-4239
	

	Gempler
	Kory
	FedEx
	kjgempler@fedex.com
	901-397-8454
	

	Harder
	Todd
	TASC
	Todd.Harder@auatac.com
	703-227-8631
	

	Huhn
	John
	MITRE
	jhuhn@mitre.org
	703-983-2050
	

	Johnston
	Kevin
	FAA
	Kevin.L.Johnston@faa.gov
	703-904-4414
	

	Kimmons
	Kris
	Continental
	Kris.kimmons@coair.com
	713-324-7505
	

	Kosak
	John
	NBAA
	jkosak@NBAA.org
	703-326-3819
	

	Larkin
	Larry
	FAA, STMC, ZDV
	Larry.Larkin@faa.gov
	303-651-4202
	

	Meyer
	Darin
	MIT/LL
	darinm@ll.mit.edu
	407-855-3593
	

	Lichty
	Jarrod
	AvMet
	lichty@avmet.com
	540-422-4998
	

	Lloyd
	Tom
	JetBlue
	thomas.lloyd2@jetblue.com
	718-709-3260
	

	Lorentson
	Matt
	NOAA
	Matthew.lorentson@noaa.gov
	703-925-3135
	

	Matuszewski
	Tim
	United
	Timothy.Matuszewski@united.com
	847-700-3016
	

	Major
	Nic
	MSC
	nicolas.major@ec.gc.ca
	514-283-9969
	

	McClosky
	Shawn
	FAA
	Shawn.McClosky@faa.gov
	703-904-4530
	

	Murphy
	Pat
	NOAA
	Michael.Pat.Murphy@noaa.gov
	816-584-7239
	

	Sarver
	Jeff
	UPS
	jsarver@ups.com
	502-359-7075
	

	Qualley
	Warren
	Harris
	wqualley@harris.com
	202-729-3725
	

	Fahey
	Tom
	Delta
	tom.fahey@delta.com
	651-373-8249
	

	Sultan
	Roger
	FAA
	Roger.sultan@faa.gov
	202-385-4320
	

	Tucker
	Matt
	NATCA
	MTucker@natca.net
	904-860-4214
	

	Punzo
	Lisa
	Lockheed Martin
	 lisa.punzo@lmco.com
	571-334-5296
	

	Whitfield
	Everette
	FAA
	Everette.whitfield@faa.gov
	202-385-7192
	


Title

2
Date

